

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7382/2023

PRIYANKA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 73057/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Honey Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 15.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar