

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7382/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2022 in CMP No. 194/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PRIYANKA SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 73057/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Honey Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the present matter has been selected for being referred to the Lok Adalat scheduled to be conducted at the end of July, 2024.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list in the month of September, 2024 for reporting settlement, if any. If no settlement is arrived at between the parties, they shall be ready to address arguments on merits..

**(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**