

ITEM NO.801  
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7382/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2022 in CMP No. 194/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PRIYANKA SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 28-08-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e. 03<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)